

Marion County 4-H

Happy Hustlers · Peabody Achievers · Goessel Goal Getters
Lincolnville Wide Awake · Tampa Triple T's · South Cottonwood

November & December 2022

4-H In Action!

Marion County 4-H Council Officers

Congratulations to our 2022-2023 Marion County 4-H Council Officers:

President: Alex Young

Vice President: Ashley Peters

Secretary: Olivia Carlson

Treasurer: Rylee Thomas



Check out our October 4-H Council meeting minutes and agenda <u>here!</u>

View the 2022-2023 Marion County 4-H Calendar <u>here</u>!

Join a Marion County 4-H Committee!

Sign Up: https://tinyurl.com/MN4HCommittee

Available Committees

Spring Beef Show
Fair Awards
Style Revue
Lazy Days Swine Show





Alternative 4-H Officer Training

Are you a Club Officer? Do you serve as a Representative or Officer on 4-H Council? If you answered "Yes", congratulations on your leadership role!

The Chisholm Trail Extension District has prepared a few documents to help walk you through your newly elected position.

Please visit the District <u>website</u> or talk to your Club Leader to download the document if you did not attend the in-person Officer Training.

The Officer Training Scavenger Hunt is due by **December 1, 2022**.

4-H Online Enrollment and Re-Enrollment Information

We are ready to begin enrollment in Marion County 4-H! Enrollment in 4-H should be completed by **December 1, 2022** for discounted fee at https://v2.4honline.com.

Re-enrollment steps for families and adult volunteers may be found at: https://www.kansas4-h.org/resources/4-h-online/index.html. Let us know if your family needs any assistance with enrollment. Video Tutorial of 4H Online

Coupon Code: This year the "sponsorship" is referred to as a coupon code. All Marion County 4-H families should use the coupon code: **QQCIUA.** The program fee should reduce to a \$0.00 balance. Be sure to click **SUBMIT** after verifying your club and projects.

The \$15.00 Kansas 4-H Program Fee is being covered by the following:

- \$5.00 Marion County 4-H Endowment Fund
- \$5.00 Marion County 4-H Council
- Please ask your Club Leaders about the remaining \$5.00

^{*}Don't forget to use Google Chrome as your browser for the system to work correctly.



Time to Celebrate...Marion County 4-H Achievement Banquet!

Join us to celebrate our 4-H Members achievements and receive your Marion County Fair Personalized Awards on **Sunday, November 6th** beginning at 6:30 PM at the Marion Community Building.

Please RSVP by October 30th at the following link so we can plan accordingly:

https://forms.gle/v39uX5AA1jDHXSkZ9.

The Extension Office will provide a BBQ Pulled Pork Meal in addition to plates, silverware, cups, and drinks. We ask that families provide a side i.e. pasta salad, green bean casserole, fruit, desserts for the evening.

Want to be featured in the 4-H Slide Show? Send us your 4-H project photos from the 2021-2022 year to Sarah at sloomis18@ksu.edu by October 30th.

We Need Your Help!

The Extension Office would like help decorating the walls of our office with YOUR hard work! We are requesting 8X10 photographs or various sized artwork that we can hang. Examples could include: a photo of you and your livestock project, your photography project photograph, a canvas painting, sketch, ect.

We would plan to exhibit the display for one year and then return it to the 4-H Member. This would be annual opportunity for 4-Hers work to be displayed in the office.

UPDATE: Our walls are still bare! We only have 2 photographs to display.



The Chisholm Trail Extension District would like to say *thank you* to the many supporters and dedicated volunteers that make our programs successful.

We hope you have a great holiday season!

~Extension Office Staff

Kansas 4-H Projects

Interested in a few projects but don't know what to select?! Check out the Kansas 4-H <u>Project Selection Guide</u> to learn a little more about each project!

Kansas 4-H Events

Stay up-to-date with all the Kansas 4-H Events by viewing the state-wide calendar:

State Events and Activities

Marion County 4-H Council Sponsorship Drive

We are excited to announce a NEW fundraising effort for Marion County 4-H Council! The Marion County 4-H Council Sponsorship Drive is a *one-time* donation for the year that benefits all 4-H Council events and opportunities. Leadership events, workshops, livestock shows, citizenship events, club days, state/national events, and fair awards are just some of the ways the donations will be utilized.

Please contact your Club Leader for more information about how 4-H Families can help to distribute the Sponsorship Drive materials!

Kansas 4-H Volunteer Resources

Click on the graphics for resources and professional development links!

Kansas 4-H Clover Classroom "4-H Project Information & Challenges"





